Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat

Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 10th July, 2020

No. A-10/23/2010-PPB/PBRB

ORDER

Subject: Establishment of Prasar Bharati Recruitment Board.

In continuation of Prasar Bharati's order of even number dated 01.07.2020 on the subject mentioned above, it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned as follows:-

- a) The Chairperson and Members of the Recruitment Board, except ex-officio Members and those who are Central Government officers or are employed in any institution/ organisation/ body funded by the Central Government, shall be paid a sitting fee of Rs. 4500/- per sitting.
- b) The Chairperson and Members of the Recruitment Board, except *ex-officio* Members, shall be paid other allowances, if any, such as travelling allowance, boarding and lodging allowance etc. as per the entitlements of the officers in level 14 of Pay Matrix (7th CPC) in the Government of India.

(Sunil Bhatt) Deputy Director (PBRB)

Copy to:

- 1. Chairperson and Members of the Recruitment Board
- 2. Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi {Kind Attention: Ms. Jyoti Mehta, Director (BAP)}

Copy for information to:

- 1. SO to the CEO
- 2. PS to M(F)
- 3. DG, AIR/ DG, DD/ Pr. DG NSD/ DG, DD News
- 4. ADG(Admn), DG:DD/DDG (Admn.), DG:AIR / ADG(NABM)
- 5. ADG(A) /ADG(HR), PB Secretariat
- 6. O/o CVO

Copy to DDG (Tech.), PB Secretariat for uploading the order on Prasar Bharati's website.